
SLM Student Loan Trust      2008-2

Quarterly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 07/25/2018

Collection Period 04/01/2018 - 06/30/2018

Navient Funding, LLC - Depositor

Navient Solutions - Servicer and Administrator

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company - Indenture Trustee

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - Eligible Lender Trustee

Navient Funding - Excess Distribution Certificateholder
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Deal ParametersI.

(1)
Adjusted Pool $ 2,257,183,024.67 $ 688,377,230.24 $ 662,748,767.31 

Specified Reserve Account Balance  5,499,946.00 - N/A - - N/A -

$ -   $ -   $ 700,000,000.00 Prefunding Account

A Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics 02/07/2008 03/31/2018 06/30/2018

Pool Balance $ 1,476,683,078.67 $ 688,377,230.24 $ 662,748,767.31 

Principal Balance $ 1,457,757,525.69 $ 682,628,070.55 $ 657,376,597.69 

Interest to be Capitalized Balance  18,925,552.98  5,749,159.69  5,372,169.62 

Capitalized Interest Account Balance $ 75,000,000.00 $ -   $ -   

Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)  7.21%  6.56%  6.56%

Weighted Average Remaining Term  138.99  133.88  135.30 

Number of Loans  302,210  135,218  128,791 

Number of Borrowers  173,836  73,525  70,002 

Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill $ 16,654,675.55 $ 16,062,749.02 

Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR $ 671,722,554.69 $ 646,686,018.29 

 0.301252423 0.312901839Pool Factor

(5.78)%(4.83)%Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate

The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than or equal to 40% of the original pool.(1)

Debt Securities Cusip/IsinB 04/25/2018 07/25/2018

$ 594,334,767.31 $ 619,963,230.24 784442AC9A3

$ 68,414,000.00 $ 68,414,000.00 784442AD7B

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   

Prefunding Account

Supplemental Loan Purchase Account

$ 3,913,096.45 $ 4,538,107.43 Floor Income Rebate Account

$ 2,199,978.00 $ 2,199,978.00 Reserve Account Balance

07/25/201804/25/2018Account BalancesC

Capitalized Interest Account Balance $ -   $ -   

D Asset / Liability 04/25/2018 07/25/2018

Adjusted Pool Balance + Supplemental Loan Purchase/Pre-funding Accounts $ 688,377,230.24 $ 662,748,767.31 

Total Notes $ 688,377,230.24 $ 662,748,767.31 

Difference $ -   $ -   

Parity Ratio  1.00000  1.00000 
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 Trust Activity 04/01/2018 through 06/30/2018 II.

$(4,549,119.04)Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education

Servicing Fees to Servicer

Funds Allocated to the Floor Income Rebate Account $(3,913,096.45)

$(473,099.25)

Less:  Funds Previously Remitted:L

Q

$ 31,619,320.63 

$ -   

AVAILABLE FUNDS

$ 56,101.20 

$ 168,897.87 

$(5,566,066.09)

P

Aggregate Loan Substitutions

O

Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller

N

Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period

M

Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period

 0.00Funds Released from Capitalized Interest AccountK

$ 30,817,538.95 Total Principal Receipts

 23,815.99 Other Principal Deposits

 26,226.88 Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal

 3,704.88 Servicer Principal Reimbursement 

 1,107.12 Seller Principal Reimbursement

 12,250,333.32 Consolidation Activity Principal

 6,929,332.86 Guarantor Principal

 11,583,017.90 Borrower Principal

Student Loan Principal ReceiptsA

$ -   H Initial Deposits to Collection Account

$ -   Loan Sale or Purchase ProceedsG

$ -   Funds Repaid from Prior Collection PeriodF

$ -   Funds Borrowed from Next Collection PeriodE

$ 120,218.80 D Investment Income

$ -   Reserves in Excess of RequirementC

$ 5,078,770.19 Total Interest Receipts

 147,551.19 Other Interest Deposits

 4,811.99 Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest

 13,185.31 Servicer Interest Reimbursement 

 84.83 Seller Interest Reimbursement

 656,914.14 Interest Subsidy Payments

 276,173.19 Special Allowance Payments

 323,915.88 Consolidation Activity Interest

 211,699.58 Guarantor Interest

 3,444,434.08 Borrower Interest

Student Loan Interest ReceiptsB

$ 4,538,107.43 I Excess Transferred from Other Accounts

$ -   Other DepositsJ
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06/30/2018 03/31/2018

Wtd Avg 

Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal

Wtd Avg 

Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal

INTERIM: IN SCHOOL 6.21% 307 $1,463,310.06 0.223% 6.22% 355 $1,750,725.92 0.256%

GRACE 6.12% 85 $499,482.89 0.076% 6.23% 107 $583,954.08 0.086%

DEFERMENT 6.22% 10,832 $50,738,665.67 7.718% 6.23% 11,622 $54,226,356.48 7.944%

REPAYMENT: CURRENT 6.58% 85,528 $406,820,877.86 61.886% 6.57% 90,009 $422,278,418.49 61.861%

31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT 6.59% 4,195 $24,763,167.22 3.767% 6.63% 3,552 $20,244,488.12 2.966%

61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT 6.41% 2,420 $13,217,160.05 2.011% 6.51% 2,930 $17,380,855.67 2.546%

91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT 6.47% 1,462 $8,264,776.58 1.257% 6.60% 2,842 $16,764,710.85 2.456%

> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT 6.57% 6,607 $39,191,741.16 5.962% 6.52% 5,282 $30,911,379.40 4.528%

FORBEARANCE 6.70% 16,685 $108,386,382.97 16.488% 6.70% 17,758 $114,960,103.58 16.841%

CLAIMS IN PROCESS 6.32% 646 $3,915,578.63 0.596% 6.13% 752 $3,482,909.66 0.510%

AGED CLAIMS REJECTED 6.10% 24 $115,454.60 0.018% 7.48% 9 $44,168.30 0.006%

TOTAL 128,791 $657,376,597.69 100.00% 135,218 $682,628,070.55 100.00%

III. 2008-2 Portfolio Characteristics

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding
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IV. 2008-2 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

06/30/2018 03/31/2018

Pool Balance

Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest

Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized

Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent

Total # Loans

Total # Borrowers

Weighted Average Coupon

Weighted Average Remaining Term

mNon-Reimbursable Losses

Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses

Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)

Loan Substitutions

Cumulative Loan Substitutions

Rejected Claim Repurchases

Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases

Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees

Unpaid Administration Fees

Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees

Note Principal Shortfall

Note Interest Shortfall

Unpaid Interest Carryover 

Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest

Borrower Interest Accrued

Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued

Special Allowance Payments Accrued

$662,748,767.31

$20,421,224.53

$5,372,169.62

$3,009,909.79

128,791

70,002

6.56%

135.30

$168,897.87

$11,798,765.94

-5.78%

$-  

$-  

$31,038.87

$3,501,463.53

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$5,739,880.63

$10,165,041.62

$653,437.45

$360,794.99

$688,377,230.24

$19,993,580.84

$5,749,159.69

$2,805,040.79

135,218

73,525

6.56%

133.88

$137,907.85

$11,629,868.07

-4.83%

$-  

$-  

$-  

$3,470,424.66

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$-  

$6,429,892.51

$10,442,100.63

$668,750.31

$279,387.89
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Weighted 

Average CouponA LOAN TYPE % *$ AMOUNT# LOANS

 6.14% 68,567 $ 235,890,029.07  35.884%

 6.27% 53,907  314,134,592.69  47.786%

 8.36% 6,251  106,924,248.25  16.265%

 4.69% 66  427,727.68  0.065%

- Consolidation Loans  0.00% 0  0.00  0.000%

 6.56% 128,791 $ 657,376,597.69  100.000%Total

SCHOOL TYPEB % *$ AMOUNT# LOANS

Weighted 

Average Coupon

Total

- Other

- Technical

- Two Year

- Four Year  6.63%

 5.83%

 5.90%

 4.23%

 6.56%

111,483

15,109

2,197

2

128,791

$ 604,660,657.45 

 46,095,252.81 

 6,618,223.07 

 2,464.36 

$ 657,376,597.69 

 91.981%

 7.012%

 1.007%

 0.000%

 100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

- GSL - Unsubsidized

- GSL (1) - Subsidized

 Loans(2)- PLUS

 Loans(3)- SLS

2008-2 Portfolio Statistics by School and ProgramV.

Supplemental Loans to Students.  The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.(3)

Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students(2)

Guaranteed Stafford Loan(1)
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VI. 2008-2 Waterfall for Distributions

Remaining

Funds Balance

Total Available Funds $ 31,619,320.63 

Paid

A $ 230,698.75 $ 31,388,621.88 Primary Servicing Fee 

B $ 20,000.00 $ 31,368,621.88 Administration Fee 

C $ 4,873,051.17 $ 26,495,570.71 Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount 

D $ 615,570.43 $ 25,880,000.28 Class B Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount 

E $ 25,628,462.93 $ 251,537.35 Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount 

F $ -   $ 251,537.35 Class B Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount 

G $ -   $ 251,537.35 Reserve Account Reinstatement 

H $ -   $ 251,537.35 Carryover Servicing Fee 

I $ 251,537.35 $ -   Excess Distribution Certificateholder 

* In the event the trust student loans are not sold on the trust auction date, on each subsequent distribution date on which the Pool Balance is equal to 10% or less of the initial Pool Balance, accelerated payments of principal on the notes will be made in 

place of payments to the excess distribution certificateholder.

Waterfall Triggers

A Student Loan Principal Outstanding $ 657,376,597.69 

B Interest to be Capitalized

C Pre-Funding Account Balance

$ -   

Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement)

Total

E

F

Less:  Specified Reserve Account Balance

Total

G

Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds)

H

Insolvency Event or Event of Default Under Indenture

I

N

$ 2,199,978.00 

$(2,199,978.00)

$ 594,334,767.31 

$ 664,948,745.31 

$ 662,748,767.31 

Available Funds Applied to Class A Noteholders’ Distribution Amount Before Any Amounts 

are Applied to the Class B Noteholders’ Distribution Amount (I>H or J=Y)

J

NK

Capitalized Interest Account BalanceD

$ -   

$ 5,372,169.62 
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* Pay rates for Current Distribution.  For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/abrate.txt.

VII.

Interest Shortfall

Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest

Accrued Interest Factor

Interest Rate*

Beginning Balance

Distribution Amounts

BA3

784442AD7784442AC9Cusip/Isin

$ 68,414,000.00 $ 619,963,230.24 

LIBORLIBORIndex

1.20%0.75%Spread/Fixed Rate

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAYRecord Date (Days Prior to Distribution)

4/25/2018 4/25/2018Accrual Period Begin

7/25/20187/25/2018Accrual Period End

 0.25277778  0.25277778 Daycount Fraction

 3.55954% 3.10954%

 0.008997726 0.007860226

$ 615,570.43 $ 4,873,051.17 Current Interest Due

$ -   $ -   

$ 615,570.43 $ 4,873,051.17 Total Interest Due

$ 615,570.43 $ 4,873,051.17 Interest Paid

$ -   $ -   

Carryover Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest $ -   $ -   

Current Interest Carryover Due $ -   $ -   

Interest Carryover Paid $ -   $ -   

Unpaid Interest Carryover $ -   $ -   

Principal Paid $ 25,628,462.93 $ -   

Ending Principal Balance $ 594,334,767.31 $ 68,414,000.00 

Paydown Factor  0.023728652  0.000000000 

Ending Balance Factor  1.000000000  0.550277361 

2008-2 Distributions
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VIII. 2008-2 Reconciliations

$ 2,199,978.00 Ending Reserve Account Balance

$ -   Release to Collection Account

$ 2,199,978.00 Required Reserve Acct Balance

$ 2,199,978.00 Balance Available

 0.00 Reserve Funds Reinstated

 0.00 Reserve Funds Utilized

$ 2,199,978.00 Beginning Period Balance

B Reserve Account Reconciliation

$ -   Principal Shortfall

$ 25,628,462.93 Principal Paid

$ 25,628,462.93 Principal Distribution Amount

Principal Shortfall from Previous Collection Period

$ 25,628,462.93 Current Principal Due

$ 662,748,767.31 Current Adjusted Pool Balance

$ 688,377,230.24 Prior Adjusted Pool Balance 

Principal Distribution ReconciliationA

$ -   

Capitalized Interest AccountC

Beginning Period Balance

Transfers to Collection Account

Ending Balance

Floor Income Rebate AccountD

Beginning Period Balance

Deposits for the Period

Release to Collection Account

Ending Balance

Supplemental Purchase Account E

Beginning Period Balance

Supplemental Loan Purchases

Transfers to Collection Account

Ending Balance

Prefunding Account F

Beginning Period Balance

Loans Funded

Transfers to Collection Account

Ending Balance

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   

$ 4,538,107.43 

$ 3,913,096.45 

$(4,538,107.43)

$ 3,913,096.45 

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   

$ -   
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