SLM Student Loan Trust 2008-2

Quarterly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 07/25/2018

Collection Period 04/01/2018 - 06/30/2018

Navient Funding, LLC - Depositor Navient Solutions - Servicer and Administrator Deutsche Bank National Trust Company - Indenture Trustee Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - Eligible Lender Trustee Navient Funding - Excess Distribution Certificateholder А

Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics	02/07/2008	03/31/2018	06/30/2018
Principal Balance	\$ 1,457,757,525.69	\$ 682,628,070.55	\$ 657,376,597.69
Interest to be Capitalized Balance	18,925,552.98	5,749,159.69	5,372,169.62
Pool Balance	\$ 1,476,683,078.67	\$ 688,377,230.24	\$ 662,748,767.31
Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ 75,000,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Prefunding Account	\$ 700,000,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Specified Reserve Account Balance	5,499,946.00	- N/A -	- N/A -
Adjusted Pool	\$ 2,257,183,024.67	\$ 688,377,230.24	\$ 662,748,767.31
Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)	7.21%	6.56%	6.56%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	138.99	133.88	135.30
Number of Loans	302,210	135,218	128,791
Number of Borrowers	173,836	73,525	70,002
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill		\$ 16,654,675.55	\$ 16,062,749.02
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR		\$ 671,722,554.69	\$ 646,686,018.29
Pool Factor		0.312901839	0.301252423
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate		(4.83)%	(5.78)%

(1) The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than or equal to 40% of the original pool.

Debt Securities	Cusip/Isin	04/25/2018	07/25/2018
A3	784442AC9	\$ 619,963,230.24	\$ 594,334,767.31
В	784442AD7	\$ 68,414,000.00	\$ 68,414,000.00
Account Balances		04/25/2018	07/25/2018
Reserve Account Balance	e	\$ 2,199,978.00	\$ 2,199,978.00
Capitalized Interest Acco	ount Balance	\$ -	\$ -
Floor Income Rebate Ac	count	\$ 4,538,107.43	\$ 3,913,096.45
Supplemental Loan Purc	hase Account	\$ -	\$ -
Prefunding Account		\$ -	\$ -
Asset / Liability		04/25/2018	07/25/2018
Adjusted Pool Balance +	Supplemental Loan Purchase/Pre-funding Accounts	\$ 688,377,230.24	\$ 662,748,767.31
Total Notes		\$ 688,377,230.24	\$ 662,748,767.31
Difference		\$ -	\$ -
Parity Ratio		1.00000	1.00000

А	Student Loan Principal Receipts	
	Borrower Principal	11,583,017.90
	Guarantor Principal	6,929,332.86
	Consolidation Activity Principal	12,250,333.32
	Seller Principal Reimbursement	1,107.12
	Servicer Principal Reimbursement	3,704.88
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal	26,226.88
	Other Principal Deposits	23,815.99
	Total Principal Receipts	\$ 30,817,538.95
В	Student Loan Interest Receipts	
	Borrower Interest	3,444,434.08
	Guarantor Interest	211,699.58
	Consolidation Activity Interest	323,915.88
	Special Allowance Payments	276,173.19
	Interest Subsidy Payments	656,914.14
	Seller Interest Reimbursement	84.83
	Servicer Interest Reimbursement	13,185.31
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest	4,811.99
	Other Interest Deposits	147,551.19
	Total Interest Receipts	\$ 5,078,770.19
С	Reserves in Excess of Requirement	\$ -
D	Investment Income	\$ 120,218.80
Е	Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period	\$ -
F	Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period	\$ -
G	Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds	\$ -
н	Initial Deposits to Collection Account	\$ -
Ι	Excess Transferred from Other Accounts	\$ 4,538,107.43
J	Other Deposits	\$ -
К	Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account	0.00
L	Less: Funds Previously Remitted:	
	Servicing Fees to Servicer	\$(473,099.25)
	Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(4,549,119.04)
	Funds Allocated to the Floor Income Rebate Account	\$(3,913,096.45)
М	AVAILABLE FUNDS	\$ 31,619,320.63
Ν	Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period	\$(5,566,066.09)
0	Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period	\$ 168,897.87
Ρ	Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller	\$ 56,101.20
Q	Aggregate Loan Substitutions	\$ -

			06/30/2018			03/31/2018			
		Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal	Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal
NTERIM:	IN SCHOOL	6.21%	307	\$1,463,310.06	0.223%	6.22%	355	\$1,750,725.92	0.256%
	GRACE	6.12%	85	\$499,482.89	0.076%	6.23%	107	\$583,954.08	0.086%
	DEFERMENT	6.22%	10,832	\$50,738,665.67	7.718%	6.23%	11,622	\$54,226,356.48	7.944%
REPAYMENT:	CURRENT	6.58%	85,528	\$406,820,877.86	61.886%	6.57%	90,009	\$422,278,418.49	61.861%
	31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT	6.59%	4,195	\$24,763,167.22	3.767%	6.63%	3,552	\$20,244,488.12	2.966%
	61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT	6.41%	2,420	\$13,217,160.05	2.011%	6.51%	2,930	\$17,380,855.67	2.546%
	91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT	6.47%	1,462	\$8,264,776.58	1.257%	6.60%	2,842	\$16,764,710.85	2.456%
	> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT	6.57%	6,607	\$39,191,741.16	5.962%	6.52%	5,282	\$30,911,379.40	4.528%
	FORBEARANCE	6.70%	16,685	\$108,386,382.97	16.488%	6.70%	17,758	\$114,960,103.58	16.841%
	CLAIMS IN PROCESS	6.32%	646	\$3,915,578.63	0.596%	6.13%	752	\$3,482,909.66	0.510%
	AGED CLAIMS REJECTED	6.10%	24	\$115,454.60	0.018%	7.48%	9	\$44,168.30	0.006%
OTAL		_	128,791	\$657,376,597.69	100.00%	_	135,218	\$682,628,070.55	100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

2008-2 Portfolio Characteristics

	06/30/2018	03/31/2018
Pool Balance	\$662,748,767.31	\$688,377,230.24
Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest	\$20,421,224.53	\$19,993,580.84
Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized	\$5,372,169.62	\$5,749,159.69
Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent	\$3,009,909.79	\$2,805,040.79
Total # Loans	128,791	135,218
Total # Borrowers	70,002	73,525
Weighted Average Coupon	6.56%	6.56%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	135.30	133.88
Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$168,897.87	\$137,907.85
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$11,798,765.94	\$11,629,868.07
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)	-5.78%	-4.83%
Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Cumulative Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$31,038.87	\$-
Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$3,501,463.53	\$3,470,424.66
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Administration Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Note Principal Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Note Interest Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Interest Carryover	\$-	\$-
Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest	\$5,739,880.63	\$6,429,892.51
Borrower Interest Accrued	\$10,165,041.62	\$10,442,100.63
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$653,437.45	\$668,750.31
Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$360,794.99	\$279,387.89

A	LOAN TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- GSL (1) - Subsidized	6.14%	68,567	\$ 235,890,029.07	35.884%
	- GSL - Unsubsidized	6.27%	53,907	314,134,592.69	47.786%
	- PLUS ⁽²⁾ Loans	8.36%	6,251	106,924,248.25	16.265%
	- SLS ⁽³⁾ Loans	4.69%	66	427,727.68	0.065%
	- Consolidation Loans	0.00%	0	0.00	0.000%
	Total	6.56%	128,791	\$ 657,376,597.69	100.000%
в	SCHOOL TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- Four Year	6.63%	111,483	\$ 604,660,657.45	91.981%
	- Two Year	5.83%	15,109	46,095,252.81	7.012%
	- Technical	5.90%	2,197	6,618,223.07	1.007%
	- Other	4.23%	2	2,464.36	0.000%
	Total	6.56%	128,791	\$ 657,376,597.69	100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

(1) Guaranteed Stafford Loan

(2) Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

⁽³⁾ Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.

		Paid	Remaining Funds Balance
Total	Available Funds		\$ 31,619,320.63
A	Primary Servicing Fee	\$ 230,698.75	\$ 31,388,621.88
в	Administration Fee	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 31,368,621.88
с	Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 4,873,051.17	\$ 26,495,570.71
D	Class B Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 615,570.43	\$ 25,880,000.28
E	Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 25,628,462.93	\$ 251,537.35
F	Class B Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ -	\$ 251,537.35
G	Reserve Account Reinstatement	\$ -	\$ 251,537.35
н	Carryover Servicing Fee	\$ -	\$ 251,537.35
1	Excess Distribution Certificateholder	\$ 251,537.35	\$ -

* In the event the trust student loans are not sold on the trust auction date, on each subsequent distribution date on which the Pool Balance is equal to 10% or less of the initial Pool Balance, accelerated payments of principal on the notes will be made in place of payments to the excess distribution certificateholder.

Wat	erfall Triggers		
А	Student Loan Principal Outstanding	\$ 657,376,597.69	
в	Interest to be Capitalized	\$ 5,372,169.62	
с	Pre-Funding Account Balance	\$ -	
D	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	
Е	Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement)	\$ 2,199,978.00	
F	Total	\$ 664,948,745.31	
G	Less: Specified Reserve Account Balance	\$(2,199,978.00)	
н	Total	\$ 662,748,767.31	
I	Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds)	\$ 594,334,767.31	
J	Insolvency Event or Event of Default Under Indenture	Ν	
к	Available Funds Applied to Class A Noteholders' Distribution Amount Before Any Amounts are Applied to the Class B Noteholders' Distribution Amount (I>H or J=Y)	Ν	

Г

VII. 2008-2 Distributions		
Distribution Amounts		
	A3	В
Cusip/Isin	784442AC9	784442AD7
Beginning Balance	\$ 619,963,230.24	\$ 68,414,000.00
Index	LIBOR	LIBOR
Spread/Fixed Rate	0.75%	1.20%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin	4/25/2018	4/25/2018
Accrual Period End	7/25/2018	7/25/2018
Daycount Fraction	0.25277778	0.25277778
Interest Rate*	3.10954%	3.55954%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.007860226	0.008997726
Current Interest Due	\$ 4,873,051.17	\$ 615,570.43
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$ -	\$ -
Total Interest Due	\$ 4,873,051.17	\$ 615,570.43
Interest Paid	\$ 4,873,051.17	\$ 615,570.43
Interest Shortfall	\$ -	\$ -
Carryover Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$ -	\$ -
Current Interest Carryover Due	\$ -	\$ -
Interest Carryover Paid	\$ -	\$ -
Unpaid Interest Carryover	\$ -	\$ -
Principal Paid	\$ 25,628,462.93	\$ -
Ending Principal Balance	\$ 594,334,767.31	\$ 68,414,000.00
Paydown Factor	0.023728652	0.00000000
Ending Balance Factor	0.550277361	1.00000000

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/abrate.txt.

A	Principal Distribution Reconciliation	
	Prior Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 688,377,230.24
	Current Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 662,748,767.31
	Current Principal Due	\$ 25,628,462.93
	Principal Shortfall from Previous Collection Period	\$ -
	Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 25,628,462.93
	Principal Paid	\$ 25,628,462.93
	Principal Shortfall	\$ -
3	Reserve Account Reconciliation	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 2,199,978.00
	Reserve Funds Utilized	0.00
	Reserve Funds Reinstated	0.00
	Balance Available	\$ 2,199,978.00
	Required Reserve Acct Balance	\$ 2,199,978.00
	Release to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Reserve Account Balance	\$ 2,199,978.00
C	Capitalized Interest Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ -
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ -
C	Floor Income Rebate Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 4,538,107.43
	Deposits for the Period	\$ 3,913,096.45
	Release to Collection Account	\$(4,538,107.43)
	Ending Balance	\$ 3,913,096.45
Ξ	Supplemental Purchase Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ -
	Supplemental Loan Purchases	\$ -
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ -
=	Prefunding Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ -
	Loans Funded	\$ -
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
		Ŷ

VIII.

2008-2 Reconciliations